## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Metecno Panel Systems, Inc.				09/24/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Kingspan Insulated Panels Inc.				
Street Address:	725 Summerhill Drive				
City:	Deland				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	32724				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number					
Application Number:		11174184			187
Patent Number: 566		56694	9431		7817211
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (207)791-3111 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Fax Number: (207)791-3111					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: Email:	(207) 791-3110 pscanlon@preti.com				<b>E</b>
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:	Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios				
Address Line 2:	One City Center; PO Box 9546				
Address Line 4:	Portland, MAINE 04112-9546				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Patrick R. Scanlon		
Total Attachments: 1 source=namechange1#page1.tif					



**RECORDED: 12/12/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021965 FRAME: 0741